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November 10, 2024
SERMON ON THE MOUNT

Worship 9:30am Fellowship 10:30am
Faith Formation for all ages 10:50am

WE GATHER TO WORSHIP

PRELUDE Rosi Penner Kaufman, organist
WELCOME AND PRAYER Lonnie Buerge, worship leader
*HYMN VT 124 For the Fruit of All Creation

WE LISTEN AND LEARN

MOMENT OF WONDER  Gathering for Cross-Lines Jan Buerge
SCRIPTURE Matthew 7:13-20

ANTHEM Broad is the Road arr. Parker/Shaw
SERMON Ruth Harder

*HYMN VT 776 Teach Me Thy Truth



WE RESPOND AND SHARE

SHARING JOY

We welcome the introduction of guests and visitors during this time. One way we get to know
one another is by signing the friendship registers. Once the register reaches the center aisle,
please pass it back to the outer aisle.

As we share our joys and concerns, please be mindful of those gathered remotely.
SHARING CONCERNS

PRAYING TOGETHER

Slips of paper are available in the pew racks for those who wish to offer joys and concerns
silently and anonymously. These papers, if put in the offering plate, will be placed in the prayer
bowl table at the front of the sanctuary.

OFFERING
If you would like to take advantage of electronic giving, please find the QR code printed in the
newsnotes.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

WE GO INTO THE WORLD WITH LOVE
*HYMN VT 830 Go, My Children
*SENDING FORTH

*POSTLUDE

*You are invited to stand



Anthem text: Broad is the Road. Text by Isaac Watts, tune by Daniel Read.
Arranged by Alice Parker and Robert Shaw.

Broad is the road that leads to death
And thousands walk together there,
But wisdom shows a narrow path
With here and there a traveler.

"Deny thyself and take thy cross,"

Is the Redeemer's great command:
Nature must count her gold but dross
If she would gain this heav'nly land.

Lord, let not all my hopes be vain;
Create my heart entirely new,
Which hypocrites could ne'er attain,
Which false apostates never knew.

Broad is the road that leads to death
And thousands walk together there,
But wisdom shows a narrow path
With here and there a traveler.
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Contacts for regular gatherings:
e Monday night Bible Study contact: Pastor Ruth: ruthh@rainbowmennonite.org

Calendar
Congregational Review/Input Session
Outreach Committee Meeting
Staff Meeting
Bible Study on Zoom
RainBros on Zoom
Deacon Meeting
Women’s Lunch
Choir Dinner and Rehearsal
RainBros Brunch
Watercolor Class
Trustees Meeting

Peace & Social Justice Committee Meeting

Women’s Breakfast at Fritz’s

East Hill Singers Concert
Staff Meeting

Bible Study

RainBros on Zoom
Piecemakers (Quilters)

Choir Dinner and Rehearsal
Watercolor Class

Council Meeting

Women’s Breakfast at Fritz’s

RainBros contact: Phil Rhoads: phil.rhoads@gmail.com

Women's lunch contact: Nancy Bosché: nancybosche@yahoo.com

Women's breakfast contact: LeeAnn Duncan: ledaduncan@hotmail.com
Piecemakers (Quilters) contact: Kathryn Kreider: dkecoronado@sbcglobal.net

RAINBOW MENNONITE CHURCH

1444 Southwest Boulevard
Kansas City, KS 66103

(913) 236-8820

Office hours: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri 9:00-4:30pm

www.rainbowmennonite.org

Wi-Fi network: RMC; Password: rainbows

4:00pm

7:30pm
12:00pm
5:00pm

8:00am

7:00pm
11:00am
6:15pm, 6:45pm
11:00am
1:00pm
4:30pm
7:00pm
8:00am

4:00pm
12:00pm
5:00pm

8:00am
10:00am
6:15pm, 6:45pm
1:00pm

7:00pm

8:00am

Pastor: Ruth Harder (ruthh@rainbowmennonite.org) Day off is Friday
Associate Pastor: Roseann Penner Kaufman (rpkaufman@rainbowmennonite.org)
Interim Children's Faith Formation Director: Sara Mwagura (children@rainbowmennonite.org)
Interim Youth Faith Formation Director: Natasha VanDyke (youth@rainbowmennonite.org)
Church Administrator: Sarah Unruh (office@rainbowmennonite.org)

Maintenance Facilitator: Gary Long (maintenance@rainbowmennonite.org)
Custodian: Elizabeth Cruz (Tuesdays and Fridays)



