

# November 10, 2024 SERMON ON THE MOUNT

Worship 9:30am

Fellowship 10:30am Faith Formation for all ages 10:50am

## WE GATHER TO WORSHIP

PRELUDE Rosi Penner Kaufman, organist

WELCOME AND PRAYER Lonnie Buerge, worship leader

\*HYMN VT 124 For the Fruit of All Creation

# WE LISTEN AND LEARN

MOMENT OF WONDER Gathering for Cross-Lines Jan Buerge

SCRIPTURE Matthew 7:13-20

ANTHEM Broad is the Road arr. Parker/Shaw

SERMON Ruth Harder

\*HYMN VT 776 Teach Me Thy Truth

#### WE RESPOND AND SHARE

#### **SHARING JOY**

We welcome the introduction of guests and visitors during this time. One way we get to know one another is by signing the friendship registers. Once the register reaches the center aisle, please pass it back to the outer aisle.

As we share our joys and concerns, please be mindful of those gathered remotely.

#### SHARING CONCERNS

#### PRAYING TOGETHER

Slips of paper are available in the pew racks for those who wish to offer joys and concerns silently and anonymously. These papers, if put in the offering plate, will be placed in the prayer bowl table at the front of the sanctuary.

#### **OFFERING**

If you would like to take advantage of electronic giving, please find the QR code printed in the newsnotes.

#### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

#### WE GO INTO THE WORLD WITH LOVE

\*HYMN VT 830

Go, My Children

\*SENDING FORTH

\*POSTLUDE

\*You are invited to stand

Anthem text: *Broad is the Road*. Text by Isaac Watts, tune by Daniel Read. Arranged by Alice Parker and Robert Shaw.

Broad is the road that leads to death And thousands walk together there, But wisdom shows a narrow path With here and there a traveler.

"Deny thyself and take thy cross,"
Is the Redeemer's great command:
Nature must count her gold but dross
If she would gain this heav'nly land.

Lord, let not all my hopes be vain; Create my heart entirely new, Which hypocrites could ne'er attain, Which false apostates never knew.

Broad is the road that leads to death And thousands walk together there, But wisdom shows a narrow path With here and there a traveler.

Calendar				
Today	Nov	10	Congregational Review/Input Session	4:00pm
			Outreach Committee Meeting	7:30pm
Monday	Nov	11	Staff Meeting	12:00pm
			Bible Study on Zoom	5:00pm
Tuesday	Nov	12	RainBros on Zoom	8:00am
			Deacon Meeting	7:00pm
Wednesday	Nov	13	Women's Lunch	11:00am
			Choir Dinner and Rehearsal	6:15pm, 6:45pm
Thursday	Nov	14	RainBros Brunch	11:00am
			Watercolor Class	1:00pm
			Trustees Meeting	4:30pm
			Peace & Social Justice Committee Meet	ing 7:00pm
Saturday	Nov	16	Women's Breakfast at Fritz's	8:00am
Next Week				
Sunday	Nov	17	East Hill Singers Concert	4:00pm
Monday	Nov	18	Staff Meeting	12:00pm
			Bible Study	5:00pm
Tuesday	Nov	19	RainBros on Zoom	8:00am
Wednesday	Nov	20	Piecemakers (Quilters)	10:00am
			Choir Dinner and Rehearsal	6:15pm, 6:45pm
Thursday	Nov	21	Watercolor Class	1:00pm
			Council Meeting	7:00pm
Saturday	Nov	23	Women's Breakfast at Fritz's	8:00am

Contacts for regular gatherings:

• Monday night Bible Study contact: Pastor Ruth: ruthh@rainbowmennonite.org

- RainBros contact: Phil Rhoads: phil.rhoads@gmail.com
- Women's lunch contact: Nancy Bosché: nancybosche@yahoo.com
- Women's breakfast contact: LeeAnn Duncan: ledaduncan@hotmail.com
- Piecemakers (Quilters) contact: Kathryn Kreider: dkecoronado@sbcglobal.net

### RAINBOW MENNONITE CHURCH

1444 Southwest Boulevard Kansas City, KS 66103 (913) 236-8820

Office hours: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri 9:00-4:30pm www.rainbowmennonite.org

Wi-Fi network: RMC: Password: rainbows

Pastor: Ruth Harder (ruthh@rainbowmennonite.org) Day off is Friday

Associate Pastor: Roseann Penner Kaufman (rpkaufman@rainbowmennonite.org)

Interim Children's Faith Formation Director: Sara Mwagura (children@rainbowmennonite.org)
Interim Youth Faith Formation Director: Natasha VanDyke (youth@rainbowmennonite.org)

Church Administrator: Sarah Unruh (office@rainbowmennonite.org)

Maintenance Facilitator: Gary Long (maintenance@rainbowmennonite.org)

Custodian: Elizabeth Cruz (Tuesdays and Fridays)